OP \$40.00 4359006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM506527 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xania Labs, Inc.		01/17/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SZ Meadows, Inc.	
Street Address:	15 Holt Drive	
City:	Stony Point	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10980	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4359006	STYLE EDIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6312494508

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-249-7500

Email: torourke@bodnerorourke.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke
Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas A. O'Rourke	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. O'Rourke/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Style Edit Assignment Reg No. 4359006#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0777

900482119

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Xania Labs, Inc., a New York Corporation with offices at 32-02 Queens Boulevard Long Island City New York 11101, has adopted and is using the mark Style Edit which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, No. 4,359,006, dated June 25, 2013, and which trademark has received International Registration No. 1663746 in Australia, Registration No. 1,226,714 in the European Union and Japan, Registration No. 1226714 in Russia, Registration No. 1552989 in Mexico, and Registration No. 85585068 South Africa; and

WHEREAS, SZ Meadows, Inc., a New York Corporation with offices at 15 Holt Dr. Stony Point, NY 10980 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Xania Labs, Inc., does hereby assign into the said SZ Meadows, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Trademark Registrations as of January 17, 2019.

Xania Labs, Inc.

By: Lawrence Weinstock
Title: Vice President, Finance

TRADEMARK REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 01/18/2019